Household, kitchen and hotel sound effects

Filename BitDepth SampleRate Channels Duration AudioFileType

air conditioning running, recorded from thermostat.wav 16 48000 2 00:23.714 WAVE

air conditioning, activates, from thermostat.wav 16 48000 2 00:03.547 WAVE
air conditioning, deactivates recorded from thermostat.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.727 WAVE
bathroom sink runs then is turned off.wav 16 48000 2 00:20.865 WAVE
chimeclock strikes 7.wav 16 48000 2 00:36.448 WAVE
close keyboard tray.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.463 WAVE
close keyboard tray2.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.474 WAVE
close keyboard tray3.wav 16 48000 2 00:02.103 WAVE
clothes dryer, clinks and rattles of clothing inside, audible repetitive mechanical clicking as drum rotates, closeup front.wav 16 48000 2 00:34.844 WAVE
clothes dryer, drum full of sheets, slight clicking as unit runs with minimal rattling.wav 16 48000 2 00:35.109 WAVE
clothes dryer, extreme closeup, rattles from items on top of unit, scrapes and clinks of clothing inside.wav 16 48000 2 00:19.981 WAVE
clothes dryer, front, minimal rattling heard inside, closeup.wav 16 48000 2 00:26.460 WAVE
clothes dryer, full drum, many slides, scrapes, clinks and thunks of clothing as it runs.wav 16 48000 2 00:57.278 WAVE
clothes dryer, full drum, some slides and scrapes as it runs, mostly dominated by mechanical sounds of dryer extreme closeup.wav 16 48000 2 00:29.754 WAVE
clothes dryer, full drum, with many scrapes, bumps, clicks and clanks as it runs.wav 16 48000 2 00:27.189 WAVE
clothes dryer, motor and hum, front, rotation of dryer drum audible.wav 16 48000 2 00:35.423 WAVE
cookie sheet or baking pan placed on counter with slide after.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.060 WAVE
cookie sheet or baking pan removed from counter with slide and ring out after, slight creek of home interior.wav 16 48000 2 00:02.100 WAVE
cookie sheet or baking pan, lift, smack side of sink, empty into sink with audible scraps falling into drain.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.161 WAVE
Cupboard close normally.wav 16 48000 2 00:00.673 WAVE
Cupboard, closing slowly.wav 16 48000 2 00:03.220 WAVE
cupboard, open normally.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.442 WAVE
Cupboard, open slow.wav 16 48000 2 00:01.442 WAVE
dehumidifyer, activates with relays, steady into loud rattles as compressor activates.wav 16 48000 2 00:37.373 WAVE
dehumidifyer, deactivates with relays.wav 16 48000 2 00:37.332 WAVE
dehumidifyer, run constant with unit rattling.wav 16 48000 2 00:15.110 WAVE
economy toilet, hotel, flush with water slight bubble.wav 16 48000 2 00:09.483 WAVE
Electric power surge protector turned off with beep and loud relay click.wav 16 48000 2 00:00.711 WAVE
electric power surge protector turned off with beep and loud relay click2.wav 16 48000 2 00:00.609 WAVE
Electric power surge protector turned on with beep and loud relay clicks, pause, relay click with buzz.wav 16 48000 2 00:09.894 WAVE
Electric power surge protector turned on with beep and loud relay clicks, pause, relay click with buzz2.wav 16 48000 2 00:10.268 WAVE
electronic device last analogue beep before running out of power to stay alive, weak.wav 16 48000 2 00:00.193 WAVE
front loading dryer, door closing.wav 16 48000 2 00:00.883 WAVE
front loading dryer, door opening.wav 16 48000 2 00:00.700 WAVE



front loading washing machine, door closing.wav

front loading washing machine, door opening.wav

hotel, AC unit complete AC cycle.wav

hotel, AC unit run constant with pulsating feel.wav

hotel, bathroom vent, high output.wav

hotel, close AC unit pannel.wav

hotel, close AC unit pannel2.wav

hotel, open AC unit pannel.wav

hotel, open AC unit pannel2.wav

hotel, phone ringing with second phone ringing nearby.wav
hotel, telephone, ringing with digital high low alternation.wav
kitchen, cooking general perspective.wav

kitchen, drawer closes with items rattling around inside.wav
kitchen, drawer opens.wav

kitchen, fridge freezer compartment closes with nice squeaks, items rattling around and various snaps of lightly thawing frozen foods, boomy slam.wav
kitchen, fridge freezer compartment opens with nice squeaks, items rattling around and various snaps of lightly thawing frozen foods.wav

kitchen, fridge freezer, run constant.wav

Kitchen, fridge, interior drawer closing extreme closeup.wav

Kitchen, fridge, interior drawer opening closing.wav

kitchen, fridge, interior drawer opening extreme closeup.wav

kitchen, full size fridge door close with natural reverb.wav

kitchen, full size fridge door open.wav

lightswitch off with natural reverb.wav

lightswitch on then off with natural reverb.wav

lightswitch on with natural reverb.wav

microwave door closing with very slight rattles after it closes.wav

microwave door open with slight ring out.wav

moving main lever on metal safe with slight rusty squeak and rattles.wav

open keyboard tray.wav

open keyboard tray2.wav

open keyboard tray3.wav

oven, main door closes picked up from storage area interior with slight clicks.wav
oven, main door opens picked up from storage area interior with slight clicks.wav
oven, pan slides in with slight tap as it meets holding rack, adjustments made afterward.wav
oven, storage drawer closes with ring out and items vibrating near end.wav
oven, storage drawer closes with ring out and items vibrating near end2.wav
oven, storage drawer closes with slight ring out as it closes, interior.wav

oven, storage drawer opens with slight ring out as it stops.wav

oven, storage drawer opens with slight ring out as it stops2.wav

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
44100
44100
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000

N NN N DNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDMDNDDNDMDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDMDNNMDNMNDNDNDDNDNDMDNDMDNDMDNMDNDNDDNDMDNDMNONMDNMDNMDNDDNDDNODDN

00:00.652
00:00.670
02:46.371
00:32.432
01:13.279
00:00.279
00:00.358
00:01.056
00:00.722
00:19.100
00:21.820
03:04.220
00:01.781
00:01.687
00:02.919
00:02.891
00:46.043
00:01.136
00:03.202
00:01.289
00:00.800
00:00.791
00:00.240
00:00.610
00:00.299
00:01.310
00:01.532
00:00.660
00:02.042
00:01.218
00:01.392
00:00.598
00:01.948
00:02.743
00:05.517
00:04.366
00:02.215
00:03.839
00:02.021

WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE



pick out clothing from hanger.wav

pick out clothing from hanger2.wav

placing measuring cup into sink with slight body movement audible.wav

Pouring Liquid into standard Eight ounce Cup.wav

pulling out oven rack with rattles and ring out.wav

pushing oven rack into oven with thud and ring out.wav

return clothing to hanger.wav

return clothing to hanger2.wav

scissors cut sharp release right away.wav

scissors cut sharp with sharp close, release right away.wav

scissors cut sharp, release delayed half second later.wav

scissors cut thrice dull, release right away on each cut with slight ring.wav

sink, open water valve, run, close water valve with thud, drainage collecting water at end.wav

sink, open water valve, run, close water valve, drainage collecting water at end.wav

sink, release drain valve, water is drained, drainage creates unique sound near end, recorded from under the sink.wav
sink, running, maximum stream of water, shut off.wav

sink, running, moderate stream of water, shut off.wav

sink, running, slightly faster stream of water, shut off.wav

sink, running, slow stream of water, shut off.wav

small industrial coffee maker brewing coffee.wav

switch toggle1.wav

timer, long windup with bell ding, extreme closeup.wav

timer, long windup with bell ding.wav

Timer, loud long ring bell ringing free, runs out of momentum and stops shortly afterward .wav

timer, loud long ring bell ringing free.wav

timer, loud short ring with naturally muted bell and two ticks afterward.wav

timer, running close up.wav

timer, short windup already running, with slight ding of bell.wav

timer, very loud short ring with naturally muted bell.wav

timer, wind up timer with bell ringing very softly as timer is wound up.wav

toilet flush open.wav

toilet flush open2.wav

washing hands inside a bathroom mostly empty soap pump sink on then off.wav

washing machine, engage drain valve with pump, water released into drainage, motor running, drainage valve closes and motor stops.wav
washing machine, engage tap, fills drum, disengages tap, short slow spin afterword extreme closeup.wav

washing machine, spinning drum, extreme closeup.wav

washing machine, spinning fast general perspective.wav

washing machine, spinning moderate speed, mostly dominated by mechanical noises, vaguely resembles helicopter propellers.wav
washing machine, spinning very slowly, inside drum somewhat audible, dominated mostly by mechanical clanks as it spins.wav

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000
48000

N NN N DNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDMDNDMDNDMDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDMDNNMDNMNDNDNDDNDNDMDNDMDNDMDNMDNMNDNDMDNDDNODDNODMDNMDNMDNDDNDDNODDN

00:00.873
00:01.381
00:01.006
00:06.327
00:03.080
00:03.220
00:01.066
00:01.300
00:00.378
00:00.359
00:00.750
00:01.741
00:24.983
00:15.434
00:13.213
00:17.512
00:17.036
00:23.060
00:14.891
01:33.339
00:00.095
00:00.965
00:01.034
00:44.025
00:02.721
00:00.966
00:24.366
00:00.717
00:01.086
00:02.275
00:35.032
00:41.978
00:18.606
00:15.730
00:30.103
00:44.682
00:43.185
00:44.284
00:48.048

WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE



