## Household, kitchen and hotel sound effects

Filename	BitDepth	SampleRate	Channels	Duration /	AudioFileType
air conditioning running, recorded from thermostat.wav	16	48000	2	00:23.714	WAVE
air conditioning, activates, from thermostat.wav	16	48000	2	00:03.547	WAVE
air conditioning, deactivates recorded from thermostat.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.727	WAVE
bathroom sink runs then is turned off.wav	16	48000	2	00:20.865	WAVE
chimeclock strikes 7.wav	16	48000	2	00:36.448	WAVE
close keyboard tray.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.463	WAVE
close keyboard tray2.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.474	WAVE
close keyboard tray3.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.103	WAVE
clothes dryer, clinks and rattles of clothing inside, audible repetitive mechanical clicking as drum rotates, closeup front.wav	16	48000	2	00:34.844	WAVE
clothes dryer, drum full of sheets, slight clicking as unit runs with minimal rattling.wav	16	48000	2	00:35.109	WAVE
clothes dryer, extreme closeup, rattles from items on top of unit, scrapes and clinks of clothing inside.wav	16	48000	2	00:19.981	WAVE
clothes dryer, front, minimal rattling heard inside, closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:26.460	WAVE
clothes dryer, full drum, many slides, scrapes, clinks and thunks of clothing as it runs.wav	16	48000	2	00:57.278	WAVE
clothes dryer, full drum, some slides and scrapes as it runs, mostly dominated by mechanical sounds of dryer extreme closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:29.754	WAVE
clothes dryer, full drum, with many scrapes, bumps, clicks and clanks as it runs.wav	16	48000	2	00:27.189	WAVE
clothes dryer, motor and hum, front, rotation of dryer drum audible.wav	16	48000	2	00:35.423	WAVE
cookie sheet or baking pan placed on counter with slide after.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.060	WAVE
cookie sheet or baking pan removed from counter with slide and ring out after, slight creek of home interior.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.100	WAVE
cookie sheet or baking pan, lift, smack side of sink, empty into sink with audible scraps falling into drain.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.161	WAVE
Cupboard close normally.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.673	WAVE
Cupboard, closing slowly.wav	16	48000	2	00:03.220	WAVE
cupboard, open normally.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.442	WAVE
Cupboard, open slow.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.442	WAVE
dehumidifyer, activates with relays, steady into loud rattles as compressor activates.wav	16	48000	2	00:37.373	WAVE
dehumidifyer, deactivates with relays.wav	16	48000	2	00:37.332	WAVE
dehumidifyer, run constant with unit rattling.wav	16	48000	2	00:15.110	WAVE
economy toilet, hotel, flush with water slight bubble.wav	16	48000	2	00:09.483	WAVE
Electric power surge protector turned off with beep and loud relay click.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.711	WAVE
electric power surge protector turned off with beep and loud relay click2.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.609	WAVE
Electric power surge protector turned on with beep and loud relay clicks, pause, relay click with buzz.wav	16	48000	2	00:09.894	WAVE
Electric power surge protector turned on with beep and loud relay clicks, pause, relay click with buzz2.wav	16	48000	2	00:10.268	WAVE
electronic device last analogue beep before running out of power to stay alive, weak.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.193	WAVE
front loading dryer, door closing.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.883	WAVE
front loading dryer, door opening.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.700	WAVE

front loading washing machine, door closing.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.652	WAVE
front loading washing machine, door opening.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.670	WAVE
hotel, AC unit complete AC cycle.wav	16	48000	2	02:46.371	WAVE
hotel, AC unit run constant with pulsating feel.wav	16	48000	2	00:32.432	WAVE
hotel, bathroom vent, high output.wav	16	48000	2	01:13.279	WAVE
hotel, close AC unit pannel.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.279	WAVE
hotel, close AC unit pannel2.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.358	WAVE
hotel, open AC unit pannel.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.056	WAVE
hotel, open AC unit pannel2.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.722	WAVE
hotel, phone ringing with second phone ringing nearby.wav	16	48000	2	00:19.100	WAVE
hotel, telephone, ringing with digital high low alternation.wav	16	48000	2	00:21.820	WAVE
kitchen, cooking general perspective.wav	16	48000	2	03:04.220	WAVE
kitchen, drawer closes with items rattling around inside.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.781	WAVE
kitchen, drawer opens.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.687	WAVE
kitchen, fridge freezer compartment closes with nice squeaks, items rattling around and various snaps of lightly thawing frozen foods, boomy slam.wav	16	44100	2	00:02.919	WAVE
kitchen, fridge freezer compartment opens with nice squeaks, items rattling around and various snaps of lightly thawing frozen foods.wav	16	44100	2	00:02.891	WAVE
kitchen, fridge freezer, run constant.wav	16	48000	2	00:46.043	WAVE
Kitchen, fridge, interior drawer closing extreme closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.136	WAVE
Kitchen, fridge, interior drawer opening closing.wav	16	48000	2	00:03.202	WAVE
kitchen, fridge, interior drawer opening extreme closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.289	WAVE
kitchen, full size fridge door close with natural reverb.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.800	WAVE
kitchen, full size fridge door open.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.791	WAVE
lightswitch off with natural reverb.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.240	WAVE
lightswitch on then off with natural reverb.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.610	WAVE
lightswitch on with natural reverb.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.299	WAVE
microwave door closing with very slight rattles after it closes.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.310	WAVE
microwave door open with slight ring out.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.532	WAVE
moving main lever on metal safe with slight rusty squeak and rattles.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.660	WAVE
open keyboard tray.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.042	WAVE
open keyboard tray2.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.218	WAVE
open keyboard tray3.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.392	WAVE
oven, main door closes picked up from storage area interior with slight clicks.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.598	WAVE
oven, main door opens picked up from storage area interior with slight clicks.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.948	WAVE
oven, pan slides in with slight tap as it meets holding rack, adjustments made afterward.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.743	WAVE
oven, storage drawer closes with ring out and items vibrating near end.wav	16	48000	2	00:05.517	WAVE
oven, storage drawer closes with ring out and items vibrating near end2.wav	16	48000	2	00:04.366	WAVE
oven, storage drawer closes with slight ring out as it closes, interior.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.215	WAVE
oven, storage drawer opens with slight ring out as it stops.wav	16	48000	2	00:03.839	WAVE
oven, storage drawer opens with slight ring out as it stops2.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.021	WAVE

pick out clothing from hanger.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.873	WAVE
pick out clothing from hanger2.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.381	WAVE
placing measuring cup into sink with slight body movement audible.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.006	WAVE
Pouring Liquid into standard Eight ounce Cup.wav	16	48000	2	00:06.327	WAVE
pulling out oven rack with rattles and ring out.wav	16	48000	2	00:03.080	WAVE
pushing oven rack into oven with thud and ring out.wav	16	48000	2	00:03.220	WAVE
return clothing to hanger.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.066	WAVE
return clothing to hanger2.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.300	WAVE
scissors cut sharp release right away.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.378	WAVE
scissors cut sharp with sharp close, release right away.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.359	WAVE
scissors cut sharp, release delayed half second later.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.750	WAVE
scissors cut thrice dull, release right away on each cut with slight ring.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.741	WAVE
sink, open water valve, run, close water valve with thud, drainage collecting water at end.wav	16	48000	2	00:24.983	WAVE
sink, open water valve, run, close water valve, drainage collecting water at end.wav	16	48000	2	00:15.434	WAVE
sink, release drain valve, water is drained, drainage creates unique sound near end, recorded from under the sink.wav	16	48000	2	00:13.213	WAVE
sink, running, maximum stream of water, shut off.wav	16	48000	2	00:17.512	WAVE
sink, running, moderate stream of water, shut off.wav	16	48000	2	00:17.036	WAVE
sink, running, slightly faster stream of water, shut off.wav	16	48000	2	00:23.060	WAVE
sink, running, slow stream of water, shut off.wav	16	48000	2	00:14.891	WAVE
small industrial coffee maker brewing coffee.wav	16	48000	2	01:33.339	WAVE
switch toggle1.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.095	WAVE
timer, long windup with bell ding, extreme closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.965	WAVE
timer, long windup with bell ding.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.034	WAVE
Timer, loud long ring bell ringing free, runs out of momentum and stops shortly afterward .wav	16	48000	2	00:44.025	WAVE
timer, loud long ring bell ringing free.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.721	WAVE
timer, loud short ring with naturally muted bell and two ticks afterward.wav	16	48000	2	00:00.966	WAVE
timer, running close up.wav	16	48000	2	00:24.366	WAVE
timer, short windup already running, with slight ding of bell.way	16	48000	2	00:00.717	WAVE
timer, very loud short ring with naturally muted bell.wav	16	48000	2	00:01.086	WAVE
timer, wind up timer with bell ringing very softly as timer is wound up.wav	16	48000	2	00:02.275	WAVE
toilet flush open.wav	16	48000	2	00:35.032	WAVE
toilet flush open2.wav	16	48000	2	00:41.978	WAVE
washing hands inside a bathroom mostly empty soap pump sink on then off.wav	16	48000	2	00:18.606	WAVE
washing machine, engage drain valve with pump, water released into drainage, motor running, drainage valve closes and motor stops.wav	16	48000	2	00:15.730	WAVE
washing machine, engage tap, fills drum, disengages tap, short slow spin afterword extreme closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:30.103	WAVE
washing machine, spinning drum, extreme closeup.wav	16	48000	2	00:44.682	WAVE
washing machine, spinning fast general perspective.wav	16	48000	2	00:43.185	WAVE
washing machine, spinning moderate speed, mostly dominated by mechanical noises, vaguely resembles helicopter propellers.wav	16	48000	2	00:44.284	WAVE
washing machine, spinning very slowly, inside drum somewhat audible, dominated mostly by mechanical clanks as it spins.wav	16	48000	2	00:48.048	WAVE
	. •		_	-0	